
CURRENT DATA

2018-2019 Enrollment by Race 2018-2019 Enrollment by Grade

Two or More Races Kindergarten
Asian 1st Grade
Black 2nd Grade
Hispanic 3rd Grade
Native American/Native Alaskan 4th Grade
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 5th Grade
White 6th Grade
Total 7th Grade

8th Grade

2018-2019 Student Status Counts

Migrant
LEP 2017-2018 Average Daily Attendance

Gifted & Talented
Special Education
Title I
Source: District Cycle 4 Report

Authorized
Contract Expiration

213

CAPITAL CITY LIGHTHOUSE

0
0

17
8

188
14

20
19

Grades Served 2018-2019 K-8

SPONSORING ENTITY:  LIGHTHOUSE ACADEMIES OF CENTRAL ARKANSAS, INC.

31

Maximum Enrollment 750
Approved Grade Levels K-8

MISSION STATEMENT
Our mission is to prepare our students for college through a rigorous arts-infused program.  Our 
vision is that all students will be taught by a highly effective teacher in a nurturing environment and 
will achieve at high levels.  Each student will develop the knowledge, skills and values necessary for 
responsible citizenship and lifelong learning. 

4

BACKGROUND

11
9 Q1 Q2

0

7

36
25
40

0

17

Q4
31 ADA 172.70 176.02 173.88 171.33

Q3

189.86
% 94.80% 92.78% 92.09% 90.24%

188.82

June 30, 2020

213 ADM 182.17 189.73

October 15, 2014



Charter Authorizing Panel
Application Hearing

Panel approved the application

State Board
Consideration of Panel Decision

State Board voted not to review the Panel's decision

State Board
Report to Board

State Board
Report to Board

Charter Authorizing Panel
Amendment Request Considered and APPROVED

Transition to new Standards for Accreditation

State Board
Consideration of Panel Decision

Board voted not to review the Panel's decision

Charter Authorizing Panel
Amendment Request Considered and APPROVED

Transition to new Standards for Accreditation

State Board
Consideration of Panel Decision

Board voted not to review the Panel's decision

Charter Authorizing Panel
Performance Report

Panel voted to accept the report on academic performance

State Board
Consideration of Panel Decision

Board voted not to review the Panel's decision

Charter Authorizing Panel
Amendment Request Considered and APPROVED

Change grade levels served from K-12 to K-8

Charter Authorizing Panel
Amendment Request Considered and APPROVED

Waivers of 6-17-812 and ADE Rules Governing Class Size and Teaching Load

End-of-Semester Review

End-of-Semester Review
September 8, 2016

February 25, 2019

February 14, 2019

October 15, 2014

October 18, 2018

November 13, 2014

April 14, 2016

December 13, 2018

January 15, 2019

November 8, 2018

November 13, 2018

February 25, 2019



State Board
Consideration of Panel Decision

Board voted not to review the Panel's decision
March 14, 2019


