CAPITAL CITY LIGHTHOUSE

SPONSORING ENTITY: LIGHTHOUSE ACADEMIES OF CENTRAL ARKANSAS, INC.

MISSION STATEMENT

Our mission is to prepare our students for college through a rigorous arts-infused program. Our vision is that all students will be taught by a highly effective teacher in a nurturing environment and will achieve at high levels. Each student will develop the knowledge, skills and values necessary for responsible citizenship and lifelong learning.

CURRENT DATA

Maximum Enrollment	750
Approved Grade Levels	K-8
Grades Served 2018-2019	K-8

2018-2019 Enrollment by Race

Two or More Races	4
Asian	0
Black	188
Hispanic	14
Native American/Native Alaskan	0
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	0
White	7
Total	213

2018-2019 Enrollment by Grade

Kindergarten	31
1st Grade	36
2nd Grade	25
3rd Grade	40
4th Grade	17
5th Grade	20
6th Grade	19
7th Grade	17
8th Grade	8

2018-2019 Student Status Counts

Migrant	0		
LEP	11		
Gifted & Talented	9		
Special Education	31		
Title I	213		
Source: District Cycle 4 Report			

2017-2018 Average Daily Attendance

	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
ADA	172.70	176.02	173.88	171.33
ADM	182.17	189.73	188.82	189.86
%	94.80%	92.78%	92.09%	90.24%

BACKGROUND

Authorized October 15, 2014 Contract Expiration June 30, 2020 **Charter Authorizing Panel**

Application Hearing October 15, 2014

Panel approved the application

State Board

Consideration of Panel Decision November 13, 2014

State Board voted not to review the Panel's decision

State Board

Report to Board April 14, 2016

End-of-Semester Review

State Board

Report to Board September 8, 2016

End-of-Semester Review

Charter Authorizing Panel

Amendment Request Considered and APPROVED October 18, 2018

Transition to new Standards for Accreditation

State Board

Consideration of Panel Decision November 8, 2018

Board voted not to review the Panel's decision

Charter Authorizing Panel

Amendment Request Considered and APPROVED November 13, 2018

Transition to new Standards for Accreditation

State Board

Consideration of Panel Decision December 13, 2018

Board voted not to review the Panel's decision

Charter Authorizing Panel

Performance Report January 15, 2019

Panel voted to accept the report on academic performance

State Board

Consideration of Panel Decision February 14, 2019

Board voted not to review the Panel's decision

Charter Authorizing Panel

Amendment Request Considered and APPROVED February 25, 2019

Change grade levels served from K-12 to K-8

Charter Authorizing Panel

Amendment Request Considered and APPROVED February 25, 2019

Waivers of 6-17-812 and ADE Rules Governing Class Size and Teaching Load

State Board Consideration of Panel Decision

March 14, 2019

Board voted not to review the Panel's decision